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86/vP l2

POTAIOES

VARIETIES AIID PCI{

object: To study the effects of control'llng potato cyst nematode (pC )
by oxamy'l on varieties differing in susceptlbility - ttoburn
Horsepool .

Sponsor: A.G. llhitehead.

Design: 3 randomlsed blocks of 28 plots.

tahole plot dimnsions: 3.0 x 4.57.

Treatments: All combinations of:-

1. VARIETY

12290 AF
cR0ilIELL
DESIREE
D IAI{A
E ST I}IA
KIt{GSTOII
KIRSTY
I.IARFOt{A

iORAG
I{ORE NE

PIPER
RorAt0
SAI{TE
fILJA

2. oxAr{YL

Vari eti es:

12290 AF20
Cromwe'll
Desi ree
Di ana
Est ima
K'i ngston
Ki rsty
llarfona
ilo ra g
trlo rene
lhris Pi per
Romano
Sa nte
lrilja

0xamyl (k9):

0.0
5.6

Easal applications: Llanures: (lO:lO:15+4.5 itg ) at 2330 kg. l{eedlillers:
Paraquat at 0.40 kg ion Fith linuron at 0.80 kg in 250 l.
Fungicides: l,lancozeb at 1.4 kg on two occasions in 240 'l and applied
trith the insecticide on two occasions in 200 l. Fentin hydroxide at
0.28 kg applied rith the insecticide in 200 l. tnsecticide:
Pirimicarb at 0.14 kg on three occasions. oesiccant: Diquat at
0.42 kg ion in 250 |.

Cultivations, etc.:- Deep-tine cultivated three times: 29 ov, 1985,
13-Jan, 1986, 27 Jan. t{PK i{g applied: 29 Apr. Heavy spring-tin6
cultivat€d, oxamyl applied, spring-tine culiivated: 30 i\pr.- Spikeo
rotary cultlvated, potatoes planted: I [ay. Rotary ridg;d,
r€edkillers applied: 29 titay. itancozeb appliea: t iuly,-14 July.
ilancozeb applied with the insecticide: 28 July, 13 Aug. fenti-n
hydroxide app'lied with the insecticide: 30 lu-g, ttaulm mechanically
destroyed: 29 Sept. Desiccant applied: 10 Oca. Lifted: 14 Oct. -
Previous crops: f. oats 1984, potatoes 1985.

oTE: Soi'l samples were taken before oxamyl was app'lied and after
harvest for cyst and egg counts of pC .
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86fiitP /2

TOTAL N'BERS TONNES/HECTARE

***** TABLES 0F I{EANS *****

0xAHYL
VAR IETY

t2290 AF
CROI.IUELL

DESIREE
D I AI{A

ESTIilA
KII{G5TOI{

K IRSTY
I{ARFONA

I,IORAG

I.IORE NE

P IPER
R0t'tA 0

SANTE
fILJA

iIEAN

0.0

28.3
3 3.4
13.6
19.8
8.4

32.7
10.0
1i.8
27 .0
40.2
26.4
7.9

24.6
9.7

21.4

5.6

56.5
56.2
42.9
56.7
34.4
49.5
44.1
65.6
41.9
61.2
54.5
34.8
52.0
48.2

49.9

I{EAN

42.4
44,8
28.2
38.2
2L.4
41.1
?7 .L
4t.7
34.4
50.7
40.5
21.3
38.3
28,9

35.6

***** STAIDARD ERRoRS 0F DTFFERENCES 0F itEAliS *****

TABLE VARIETY OXMYL VARIETY
0xA YL

SED 3.484 1 .317 4.927

***** STRATUII STANDARD ERRORS AIID COEFFICIENTS OF VARIATIO *TT**

STRAru

BLOCK.P

DF SE CVX

s4 6.034 16.9
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86/tlP /2

PERCEilTAGE rARE 4cil (1.57 IriCH) RTDDLE

***r* TABLES 0F EANS ****
OXAt.lYL

VAR IETY
t2290 AF
CROi{I{ELL

DESIREE
DIANA

EST II,IA
K I TIGSTOI{

K IRSTY
I.IARFOI{A

}IORAG
iIORENE

P IPER
R0 AN0

SAIITE
I{ILJA

IEAr{

0.0

90.6
95.7
7t.9
82.0
66.8
95.4
13.7
89.8
9t.2
97 .8
93.0
74.3
94. 1

73.4

85.4

5.6 iGAt{

96.8 93.7
94.6 95.2
95.0 86.5
96.5 89.2
90.9 78.8
97.1 96.2
95.9 84.8
97.6 93.7
91.7 91.5
98.0 97.9
93.7 93.394.7 84.5
94-4 94.3
95.8 84.6

95.2 90.3

PLOT AREA HARVESTED O.OOOTO
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