Thank you for using eradoc, a platform to publish electronic copies of the Rothamsted Documents. Your requested document has been scanned from original documents. If you find this document is not readible, or you suspect there are some problems, please let us know and we will correct that.



# Yields of the Field Experiments 1986



Full Table of Content

# 86/W/P/2 Varieties and Pcn - Potatoes

## **Rothamsted Research**

Rothamsted Research (1987) 86/W/P/2 Varieties and Pcn - Potatoes; Yields Of The Field Experiments 1986, pp 308 - 310 - DOI: https://doi.org/10.23637/ERADOC-1-36

#### 86/W/P/2

#### **POTATOES**

#### VARIETIES AND PCN

Object: To study the effects of controlling potato cyst nematode (PCN) by oxamyl on varieties differing in susceptibility - Woburn Horsepool.

Sponsor: A.G. Whitehead.

Design: 3 randomised blocks of 28 plots.

Varieties:

Whole plot dimensions:  $3.0 \times 4.57$ .

Treatments: All combinations of:-

#### VARIETY

12290 AF 12290 AF20 CROMWELL Cromwell DESIREE Desiree DIANA Diana **ESTIMA** Estima KINGSTON Kingston KIRSTY Kirsty MARFONA Marfona MORAG Morag MORENE Morene PIPER Maris Piper ROMANO Romano SANTE Sante WILJA Wilja

2. OXAMYL

Oxamyl (kg):

0.0

5.6

Basal applications: Manures: (10:10:15+4.5 Mg) at 2330 kg. Weedkillers: Paraquat at 0.40 kg ion with linuron at 0.80 kg in 250 l. Fungicides: Mancozeb at 1.4 kg on two occasions in 240 l and applied with the insecticide on two occasions in 200 l. Fentin hydroxide at 0.28 kg applied with the insecticide in 200 l. Insecticide: Pirimicarb at 0.14 kg on three occasions. Desiccant: Diquat at 0.42 kg ion in 250 l.

Cultivations, etc.:- Deep-tine cultivated three times: 29 Nov, 1985, 13 Jan, 1986, 27 Jan. NPK Mg applied: 29 Apr. Heavy spring-tine cultivated, oxamyl applied, spring-tine cultivated: 30 Apr. Spiked rotary cultivated, potatoes planted: 1 May. Rotary ridged, weedkillers applied: 29 May. Mancozeb applied: 1 July, 14 July. Mancozeb applied with the insecticide: 28 July, 13 Aug. Fentin hydroxide applied with the insecticide: 30 Aug. Haulm mechanically destroyed: 29 Sept. Desiccant applied: 10 Oct. Lifted: 14 Oct. Previous crops: W. oats 1984, potatoes 1985.

NOTE: Soil samples were taken before oxamyl was applied and after harvest for cyst and egg counts of PCN.

# 86/W/P/2

## TOTAL TUBERS TONNES/HECTARE

\*\*\*\* TABLES OF MEANS \*\*\*\*

OXAMYL	0.0	5.6	MEAN
VARIETY			
12290 AF	28.3	56.5	42.4
CROMWELL	33.4	56.2	44.8
DESIREE	13.6	42.9	28.2
DIANA	19.8	56.7	38.2
ESTIMA	8.4	34.4	21.4
KINGSTON	32.7	49.5	41.1
KIRSTY	10.0	44.1	27.1
MARFONA	17.8	65.6	41.7
MORAG	27.0	41.9	34.4
MORENE	40.2	61.2	50.7
PIPER	26.4	54.5	40.5
ROMANO	7.9	34.8	21.3
SANTE	24.6	52.0	38.3
WILJA	9.7	48.2	28.9
MEAN	21.4	49.9	35.6

\*\*\*\* STANDARD ERRORS OF DIFFERENCES OF MEANS \*\*\*\*\*

TABLE	VARIETY	OXAMYL	VARIETY OXAMYL
SED	3.484	1.317	4.927

\*\*\*\*\* STRATUM STANDARD ERRORS AND COEFFICIENTS OF VARIATION \*\*\*\*\*

STRATUM	DF	SE	CV%
BLOCK . WP	54	6.034	16.9

86/W/P/2

PERCENTAGE WARE 4CM (1.57 INCH) RIDDLE

\*\*\*\*\* TABLES OF MEANS \*\*\*\*\*

0.0 5.6	MEAN
VARIETY	
12290 AF 90.6 96.8	93.7
CROMWELL 95.7 94.6	95.2
DESIREE 77.9 95.0	86.5
DIANA 82.0 96.5	89.2
ESTIMA 66.8 90.9	78.8
KINGSTON 95.4 97.1	96.2
KIRSTY 73.7 95.9	84.8
MARFONA 89.8 97.6	93.7
MORAG 91.2 91.7	91.5
MORENE 97.8 98.0	97.9
PIPER 93.0 93.7	93.3
ROMANO 74.3 94.7	84.5
SANTE 94.1 94.4	94.3
WILJA 73.4 95.8	84.6
MEAN 85.4 95.2	90.3

PLOT AREA HARVESTED 0.00070